# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mid-American Control Corporation		05/19/2017	Corporation: KENTUCKY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audacious Inquiry LLC	
Street Address:	5523 Research Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 370	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21228	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4225422	PROMPT		
Registration Number:	1152192	PROMPT		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

5717321878 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713357300

Email: office@alleylegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ryan Alley IP Address Line 1: PO Box 87

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Alley	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Alley/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PromptAssignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0730

900406950

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR TRADEMARK

In accordance with our obligation(s) under the Agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Name of Company:	MID-AMERICAN CONTROL CORPORATION		
Entity Type:	Corporation		
Address:	PO Box 937, Shelbyville, KY 40066		
Name:	George R. Arvin		
Address: PO Box 937, Shelbyville, KY 40066			

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company:	Audacious Inquiry
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Address:	5523 Research Park Drive, #370, Baltimore, MD 21228

herein referred to as "Company," its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests (if any) in and to:

Country	Registration	Application	Filing Date	Mark
of Filing	Number	Number		
US	4225422	85564804	3/9/2012	PROMPT
US	1152192	73164154	3/29/1978	PROMPT

and any and all applications for trade or service marks therefrom in any and all countries, and all rights of extension and priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trade or service marks, to issue any registration on the marks resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns.

#### MID-AMERICAN CONTROL CORPORATION & GEORGE ARVIN

By:

Name:

George R. Arvin

Title:

President

3

TRADEMARK